# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5326476

APPEARS ON THE PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET previous	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
recorded on Reel 046986 Frame 0143. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CHANGE OF NAME.		"TECHNOLOGIES" IN PILOT POLYMER TECHNOLOGIES, INC. AS IT APPEARS ON THE PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET previously recorded on Reel 046986 Frame 0143. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ATRP SOLUTIONS, INC.	12/18/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PILOT POLYMER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	855 WILLIAM PITT WAY	
City:	PITTSBURGH	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15238	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9856331
Patent Number:	8815971
Patent Number:	8822610
Patent Number:	9012528
Patent Number:	9546225
Patent Number:	9518136
Patent Number:	9783628
Patent Number:	8604132
Patent Number:	9587064
Patent Number:	8173750
Patent Number:	8569421
Patent Number:	9399694
Patent Number:	9382370
Application Number:	15697179
Application Number:	15824819
Application Number:	15174727
Application Number:	15189763
Application Number:	15415371

PATENT

505279704 REEL: 048077 FRAME: 0454

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15322967

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (513)698-5149

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:erobbins@ulmer.comCorrespondent Name:ERIC M. ROBBINSAddress Line 1:600 VINE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21759-0

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ERIC M. ROBBINS, REG. NO. 52170

SIGNATURE: /Eric M. Robbins/

DATE SIGNED: 01/15/2019

**Total Attachments: 3** source=pilot#page1.tif source=pilot#page2.tif source=pilot#page3.tif

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5118589

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ATRP SOLUTIONS, INC.	12/18/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PILOT POLYMER TECHNOLGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	855 WILLIAM PITT WAY	
City:	PITTSBURGH	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15238	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9856331
Patent Number:	8815971
Patent Number:	8822610
Patent Number:	9012528
Patent Number:	9546225
Patent Number:	9518136
Patent Number:	9783628
Patent Number:	8604132
Patent Number:	9587064
Patent Number:	8173750
Patent Number:	8569421
Patent Number:	9399694
Patent Number:	9382370
Application Number:	15697179
Application Number:	15824819
Application Number:	15174727
Application Number:	15189763
Application Number:	15415371
Application Number:	15322967

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

**Fax Number:** (513)698-5149

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: erobbins@ulmer.com
Correspondent Name: ERIC M. ROBBINS

Address Line 1: 600 VINE STREET Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21759-0

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ERIC M. ROBBINS, REG. NO. 52170

SIGNATURE: /Eric M. Robbins/

DATE SIGNED: 08/30/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Pilot\_Name\_Chg#page1.tif

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:26 PM 12/18/2017 FILED 12:26 PM 12/18/2017 20177628910 - File Number 4241773

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ATRP SOLUTIONS, INC.

The undersigned, ATRP Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), for the purpose of amending the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, in accordance with the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby make and execute this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation (this "Amendment") and does hereby certify that:

FIRST: This Amendment amends provisions of the Corporation's Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation filed with the Secretary of State on July 10, 2017 (the "Certificate").

SECOND: Article I of the Certificate be, and it hereby is, amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

#### ARTICLE I.

The name of the corporation is Pilot Polymer Technologies, Inc.

THIRD: This Amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141(f) and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

**FOURTH**: All other provisions of the Certificate shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Amendment has been executed by the Corporation and attested by a duly authorized officer on the 18th day of December, 2017.

ATRP SOLUTIONS, INC.

Name: Parrial M. Corvin

RECORDED: 01/15/2019

Title: President